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CHAPTER 21. '

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THREE (3) OF CHAPTER FIVE (5) OF
THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY-THREE (1873), ENTITLED " AN ACT TO INCORPORATE
THE VILLAGE OF WORTHINGTON."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
* » -

SECTION I. That section three (3) of chapter five (5) of the
Special Laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
three (1873), be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as
follows :

Sec. 3. The elective officers of said corporation shall consist
of one president and one recorder, both of whom shall be ex officio
trustees, three trustees, one treasurer, one assessor, two justices of
the peace, one constable, who shall be ex officio marshal, shull yach,
except the justices of the peace and marsnal, hold their respective
offices for the term of one year, and until others are elected and
qualified. Th§ justices of the" peace and marshal shall hold their
offices for the term of two years, and until others are elected and
qualified. In addition to the above mentioned officers, the com-
mon council shall have power to appoint and define the duties of
such other officers as to said common council may seem necessary.
Provided' that no member of the common council shall hold any
office under this act by appointment of said council.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 15, 1877.


